Form PTO-1594 R. (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
Tab settings PP P TO-1594 R. (10.1967337

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ | |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Roller Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/28/01 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CM American Roller Company, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1440 13th Avenue City: Union Grove State: WI Zip: 53182 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | Additional numbers of a guardess (e.g., utachie): |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)see attached Schedule Iached |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6 Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Goldberg Kohn et al | |
| Internal Address: Sharon Patterson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_565.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60603 | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| | 1/9/02 gnature Date r sheet, altachments, and document: |

01/31/2002 GTON11 00000053 794762

40.00 OP 525.00 OP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0982

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| Mark | U.S. Fed. Reg. (or Serial) No. |
|---------------|-----------------------------------|
| A & Design | 794,762 |
| AFFINITY 2000 | 1,787,358 |
| AQUAFLOW 2000 | 1,717,533 |
| ARCO-FLEX | 1,065,188 |
| ARCOHIDE | 1,061,140 |
| ARCOLON | 1,065,190 |
| ARCOSTAT | 1,132,085 |
| ARCOSTRETCHER | 1,116,311 |
| ARCOTHANE | 805,925 |
| ARCOTHOL | 1,024,097 |
| ARCOTRON | 1,250,167 |
| ESCORT | 1,995,251 |
| MAXIMISER | 1,721,432 |
| PEGASUS | 1,514,358 |
| PELLEX | 1,686,058 |
| SUPER SAVERS | 1,572,944 |
| THERMALON | 1,881,873 |
| TUFEX | 1,842,698 |
| ULTRA DAMP | 1,468,003 |
| VALCOM | 1,789,138 |
| VINYLAR | 1,041,161 |
| VOLTAR IV | 1,134,458 |
| | |

ABANDONED TRADEMARKS

| Mark | U.S. Fed. Reg. (or Serial) No. |
|-----------|--------------------------------|
| ARCOMER | 1,065,189 |
| ARCOPRENE | 1,065,191 |
| CHASECURE | 1,116,556 |
| MERGE-ALL | 74/259,029 |
| PLASAR | 1,571,586 |
| SILFOAM | 1,456,172 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Roller Company (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and of the applications and registrations therefor listed in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein (all hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"), and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, CM American Roller Company, LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is acquiring the Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 7, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective this 28th day of December, 2001.

AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY an Illinois Corporation

By: L, Michael V.
Its VP-FINANCE

4452.006

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF Wisconsin | |
|-----------------------------------|------------|
|) SS COUNTY OF <u>Racine</u>) | 5 . |

I, Barbara Joseph Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that L. Michael Voques, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of American Roller Company, an Illinois corporation, with authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 28 May of December, 2001

Notary Public

Commission Expires: 6-14-02

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| Mark | U.S. Fed. Reg. (or Serial) No. |
|---------------|-----------------------------------|
| A & Design | 794,762 |
| AFFINITY 2000 | 1,787,358 |
| AQUAFLOW 2000 | 1,717,533 |
| ARCO-FLEX | 1,065,188 |
| ARCOHIDE | 1,061,140 |
| ARCOLON | 1,065,190 |
| ARCOSTAT | 1,132,085 |
| ARCOSTRETCHER | 1,116,311 |
| ARCOTHANE | 805,925 |
| ARCOTHOL | 1,024,097 |
| ARCOTRON | 1,250,167 |
| ESCORT | 1,995,251 |
| MAXIMISER | 1,721,432 |
| PEGASUS | 1,514,358 |
| PELLEX | 1,686,058 |
| SUPER SAVERS | 1,572,944 |
| THERMALON | 1,881,873 |
| TUFEX | 1,842,698 |
| ULTRA DAMP | 1,468,003 |
| VALCOM | 1,789,138 |
| VINYLAR | 1,041,161 |
| VOLTAR IV | 1,134,458 |

ABANDONED TRADEMARKS

| Mark | U.S. Fed. Reg. (or Serial) No. |
|-----------|--------------------------------|
| ARCOMER | 1,065,189 |
| ARCOPRENE | 1,065,191 |
| CHASECURE | 1,116,556 |
| MERGE-ALL | 74/259,029 |
| PLASAR | 1,571,586 |
| SILFOAM | 1,456,172 |

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/10/2002 REEL: 2432 FRAME: 0986